City of Chicago Application Electronic Lobbyist Filing System

Lobbyist Name : John Kelly, Jr. Registration Year : 2021

Lobbyist Contact Information

Lobbyist Name :John J Kelly, Jr.Address :670 N. Clark St., 4th Flr Chicago IL 60654Country :United StatesEmail :jkelly@allcirco.comPhone :312-750-9262Fax :312-277-3939

Employer Contact Information

Employer Name :	ALL-CIRCO, INC.	
Address :	616 Enterprise Drive Suite 102A Oak Brook IL 60523	
Country :	United States	
Phone :	3127509262	
Fax :	3122773939	

Correspondent Information

Correspondent Name : John J Kelly, Jr.		
Addr	ess : 670 N	J. Clark St., 4th Flr Chicago IL 60654
Coun	try : Unite	d States
Emai	1: rditta	@allcirco.com
Phon	e: 312-	750-9262
Fax :	312-2	277-3939

Client Name :Kates Detective AgencyAddress :7810 S Claremont Ave Chicago IL 60620Nature of Client's Business :Law/Legal ServicesCountry :United States

Contracts and Authorizations

Contract Date : 03/25/2021 1. Have you received or do you anticipate receiving compensation for lobbying for this client? : Yes 2. Have you incurred or do you anticipate incurring expenses on behalf of this client, whether or not you are reimbursed? : No 3. The Registrant lobbies on behalf of this client pursuant to : Kates Detective Agency Agreement .pdf

Department

POLICE DEPARTMENT

MAYORS OFFICE

CITY COUNCIL / ALDERMEN

POLICE BOARD

Client Name :Athletico Physical TherapyAddress :625 Enterprise Drive Oak Brook IL 60523Nature of Client's Business :Health/ Medical / HospitalCountry :United States

Contracts and Authorizations

Contract Date : 01/01/2021 1. Have you received or do you anticipate receiving compensation for lobbying for this client? : Yes 2. Have you incurred or do you anticipate incurring expenses on behalf of this client, whether or not you are reimbursed? : No 3. The Registrant lobbies on behalf of this client pursuant to : Agreement Athletico 2021 - endorsed.pdf

Department

MAYORS OFFICE

CITY COUNCIL / ALDERMEN

HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Client Name :Coyote LogisticsAddress :2545 W. Diversey Ave. 3rd Floor Chicago IL 60647Nature of Client's Business :TRANSPORTATIONCountry :United States

Contracts and Authorizations

Contract Date : 01/01/2021
1. Have you received or do you anticipate receiving compensation for lobbying for this client? : Yes
2. Have you incurred or do you anticipate incurring expenses on behalf of this client, whether or not you are reimbursed? : No
3. The Registrant lobbies on behalf of this client pursuant to : Client to pay All-Circo Inc. \$3750.00 a month and expenses if any to be borne by registrant

Department

TRANSPORTATION

MAYORS OFFICE

Client Name :BRE 312 Owner LLC and BRE River North Point Owner LLCAddress :345 Park Avenue New York NY 10154Nature of Client's Business :REAL ESTATE & CONSTRUCTIONCountry :United States

Contracts and Authorizations

Contract Date : 01/01/2021
1. Have you received or do you anticipate receiving compensation for lobbying for this client? : Yes
2. Have you incurred or do you anticipate incurring expenses on behalf of this client, whether or not you are reimbursed? : No
3. The Registrant lobbies on behalf of this client pursuant to : Agreement BRE 312 and BRE River North 2021.pdf

Department

MAYORS OFFICE

BUILDINGS

FINANCE

CITY COUNCIL / ALDERMEN

CITY TREASURER

Client Name : BMG Money, Inc. Address : 444 Brickell Ave. Suite 250 Miami FL 33131 Nature of Client's Business : FINANCIAL / BANKING Country : United States

Contracts and Authorizations

Contract Date : 02/05/2021 1. Have you received or do you anticipate receiving compensation for lobbying for this client? : Yes 2. Have you incurred or do you anticipate incurring expenses on behalf of this client, whether or not you are reimbursed? : No 3. The Registrant lobbies on behalf of this client pursuant to : bmg-all-circo agreement - fully executed - 20210101.pdf

Department

MAYORS OFFICE

Client Name : ADM Address : 77 West Wacker Drive Suite 4600 Chicago IL 60601 Nature of Client's Business : OTHER Country : United States

Contracts and Authorizations

Contract Date : 01/01/2021 1. Have you received or do you anticipate receiving compensation for lobbying for this client? : Yes 2. Have you incurred or do you anticipate incurring expenses on behalf of this client, whether or not you are reimbursed? : No 3. The Registrant lobbies on behalf of this client pursuant to : Agreement ADM City 2021.pdf

Department

MAYORS OFFICE

BUILDINGS

Client Name :Merchandise Mart Properties, Inc.Address :Ste. 470 Chicago IL 60654Nature of Client's Business :REAL ESTATE & CONSTRUCTIONCountry :United States

Contracts and Authorizations

Contract Date : 01/01/2021
1. Have you received or do you anticipate receiving compensation for lobbying for this client? : Yes
2. Have you incurred or do you anticipate incurring expenses on behalf of this client, whether or not you are reimbursed? : No
3. The Registrant lobbies on behalf of this client pursuant to : Client to pay All-Circo, Inc. \$5,000.00 a month and expenses if any to be borne by registrant

Department

MAYORS OFFICE

BUILDINGS

Client Name :WEC Energy Group, Inc.Address :231 West Michigan Street P-456 Milwaukee WI 53203Nature of Client's Business :PUBLIC UTILITIESCountry :United States

Contracts and Authorizations

Contract Date : 09/18/2017 1. Have you received or do you anticipate receiving compensation for lobbying for this client? : Yes 2. Have you incurred or do you anticipate incurring expenses on behalf of this client, whether or not you are reimbursed? : No 3. The Registrant lobbies on behalf of this client pursuant to : WEC Energy Group Contract.pdf

Department

MAYORS OFFICE

Client Name :Noresco LLCAddress :1 Research Dr., Ste. 400C Westborough MA 01581Nature of Client's Business :ENVIRONMENTCountry :United States

Contracts and Authorizations

Contract Date : 08/01/2019
1. Have you received or do you anticipate receiving compensation for lobbying for this client? : Yes
2. Have you incurred or do you anticipate incurring expenses on behalf of this client, whether or not you are reimbursed? : No
3. The Registrant lobbies on behalf of this client pursuant to : Agreement Noresco 4-30-2020 (003).pdf

Department

MAYORS OFFICE

Client Name :Knight Engineers and Architects, Inc.Address :221 N. LaSalle St, Suite 300 Chicago IL 60601Nature of Client's Business :ENGINEERINGCountry :United States

Contracts and Authorizations

Contract Date : 01/01/2021 1. Have you received or do you anticipate receiving compensation for lobbying for this client? : Yes 2. Have you incurred or do you anticipate incurring expenses on behalf of this client, whether or not you are reimbursed? : No 3. The Registrant lobbies on behalf of this client pursuant to : Client to pay \$6,000.00 a month to All Circo and expenses if any to be borne by registrant

Department

MAYORS OFFICE

BUILDINGS

Client Name :Quest DiagnosticsAddress :500 Plaza Drive Secaucus NJ 07094Nature of Client's Business :Health/ Medical / HospitalCountry :United States

Contracts and Authorizations

Contract Date : 10/01/2020 1. Have you received or do you anticipate receiving compensation for lobbying for this client? : Yes 2. Have you incurred or do you anticipate incurring expenses on behalf of this client, whether or not you are reimbursed? : No 3. The Registrant lobbies on behalf of this client pursuant to : Quest Contract 2020.pdf

Department

MAYORS OFFICE

CITY COUNCIL / ALDERMEN

HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Client Name : Oracle Inc Address : 1910 Oracle Way Reston VA 20190 Nature of Client's Business : INFORMATION / TECHNOLOGY PRODUCTS OR SERVICES Country : United States

Contracts and Authorizations

Contract Date : 06/09/2020 1. Have you received or do you anticipate receiving compensation for lobbying for this client? : Yes 2. Have you incurred or do you anticipate incurring expenses on behalf of this client, whether or not you are reimbursed? : No 3. The Registrant lobbies on behalf of this client pursuant to : Agreement Oracle 6-1-20 thru 5-31-21.pdf Department

MAYORS OFFICE

CITY COUNCIL / ALDERMEN

PROCUREMENT SERVICES

Client Name :Family Guidance Centers.Address :310 W. Chicago Ave. Chicago IL 60654-5106Nature of Client's Business :Health/ Medical / HospitalCountry :United States

Contracts and Authorizations

Contract Date : 08/01/2010 1. Have you received or do you anticipate receiving compensation for lobbying for this client? : Yes 2. Have you incurred or do you anticipate incurring expenses on behalf of this client, whether or not you are reimbursed? : No 3. The Registrant lobbies on behalf of this client pursuant to : FGC Contract 8-1-10.pdf

Department

MAYORS OFFICE

Client Name : CVS Health Address : 2211 Sanders Road Northbrook IL 60062 Nature of Client's Business : Health/ Medical / Hospital Country : United States

Contracts and Authorizations

Contract Date : 09/06/2020 1. Have you received or do you anticipate receiving compensation for lobbying for this client? : Yes 2. Have you incurred or do you anticipate incurring expenses on behalf of this client, whether or not you are reimbursed? : No 3. The Registrant lobbies on behalf of this client pursuant to : Agreement CVS Amendment 6 9-2020 thru 9-5-2023 executed.pdf

Department

MAYORS OFFICE

FINANCE

Client Name :Katten Muchin Rosenman LLPAddress :525 West Monroe St. Chicago IL 60661Nature of Client's Business :Law/Legal ServicesCountry :United States

Contracts and Authorizations

Contract Date : 12/01/2020 1. Have you received or do you anticipate receiving compensation for lobbying for this client? : Yes 2. Have you incurred or do you anticipate incurring expenses on behalf of this client, whether or not you are reimbursed? : No 3. The Registrant lobbies on behalf of this client pursuant to : Katten Contract 2020.pdf

Department

MAYORS OFFICE

FINANCE